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July 9, 2010

Loveness Mpanje

F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C.
9431 E. Central, Suite 100
Wichita, KS 67206

RE: Approved Commingling CO061001
Rader “OWWOQ" 3-18, Sec. 18-T21S-R11W, Stafford County
API No. 15-185-22690-00-02

Dear Ms. Mpanje:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.AR. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on June 11, 2010
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Al

‘Estimated
Current
_ Production :
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Lansing-Kansas City 6.00 0.00 9.92 3326-3355
Arbuckle ’ 5.01 0.00 21.39 3480-3525
Total Estimated Current Production | 11.01 0.00 31.31

Based upon the depth of the Arbuckle formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF).

Docket Number CO061001 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this number
for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved
commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 ® Fax: (316)337-6211 * http://kcc.ks.gov/
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: KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
. OiL & GAs CONSERVATION DivISION
APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF
PRODUCTION (K.AR.82-3-123) OR FLUIDS {K.AR. 82-3-1

OPERATOR: License # 5056

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID #C 0O O [

185-22,690-0002

API No.

Name:_F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C. Spot Description: — .

Address 1: _9431 E. Central, Suite 100 | SENWSE gec 18 Twp2l__s R M [JEast ¥ Jwest
Address 2: : 1,650 Feetfrom [] North/ m South Line of Section
City: Wichita State:KS Zip: 67206 I 1,650 Feet from m East / [] West Line of Section

Contact Person; _LOveness Mpanje

,684-8481, Ext. 216

Phone: (31 6

7

County: _ Stafford
Lease Name: RADER "OWWQO" Well #: 3-18

Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: _LLansing-Kansas City (Perts). 2326’ - 3355
Formation: ArbUCkIe (Perfs): 3480' - 3525'
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):

w 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: LaNsing-Kansas City sopp:__ °*0 MCFPD: 0 swpp: _9.92
Formation: Arbuckle sopp: _ 2-01  wcrpp: BWPD: 21.39
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

41E)

Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases wnthm a 1/2 mile radius of

the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

&

Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K. A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following: RECEIVED {MISSION
ON CO
w 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Xl Yes [INo KANSAS CORPORAT
w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well. v’ JUN 1 1 201[]
For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following: CONSERVATION DIVISION
L . WICHITA, KS
O 7. well construction diagram of subject well.
O s. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.
AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my s|gnature J‘M\Q&Smp G‘%

current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which

Printed Name: OVENESS Mpanj

Petroleum Geologist

is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application. Title:
KCC Office Use Only
[l oenied [} Approved _ the notice of application.
(p10- 1010
15-Day Periods Ends:
Approved By: Date:

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid intefest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

0|
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BEFORE THE
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS:
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION

May 21, 2010

RE: F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C. — Application for order to commingle production
from the Lansing-Kansas City & Arbuckle at the Rader “OWWO?” #3-18; Stafford
County, Kansas.

TO: All Oil and Gas Producers, Unleased Mineral Interest Owners, Landowners, and all
persons whosoever concerned.

You, and each one of you, are hereby notified that F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C. has filed
an application to commingle production from the Lansing-Kansas City & Arbuckle
Formations at its Rader “OWWO” #3-18 well, located SE NW SE/4 Sec. 18-21S-11W,
Stafford County, Kansas.

Any persons who object or protest against this application shall be required to file their
concerns with the Conservation Division of the State Corporation Commission of the
State of Kansas within 15 days from the date of the publication. These protests shall be
filed pursuant to Commission’s regulations and must state specific reasons why the grant
of the application may cause waste, violate correlative rights or pollute the natural
resources of the state of Kansas. If no protests are received, this application may be
granted through a summary proceeding. If valid protests are received, this matter will be
set for hearing. '

All persons interested or concerned shall take notice of the foregoing and shall govern

~ themselves accordingly.

F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C KANSAS F'?PECEIVED 0
9431 E. Central, Suite 100, CORPORATION COMMISSION
Wichita, KS. 67206 JUN 171 2010

(316) 684-8481

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS
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'Certificate of Service

F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C. May 21, 2010

Re: Commingling Application for Production at the Rader “OWWO” #3-18;
Sec. 18-TWN.21-RNG. 11

| hereby certify that F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C. owns all the acreage half mile
surrounding the well. No individual notifications have therefore been sent out other than
the notice to the public made in the county paper and Wichita eagle.

| J\D\/‘Q’(\Q’&S W\\PW RECEIVED

Loveness Mpanje KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

Petroleum Geologist

F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C. : JUN 11 2010

9431 E. Central, Suite 100 ‘ .
i ‘ SION

Wichita, KS. 67206 - CONSERVATION '™

(316) 684-8481, ext. 216
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AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
' - SS.

County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
“religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues - weeks, that th
first publication of said notice was :

- -

ST e

made as aforesaid on the_22nd of

May ap. 2010 , with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

e Sttt

Subscribed and sworn to before me this . .

.. 23rda'day of May, 2010 _

' ; JANICE L. TRAMMELL
EFAE Notary Public - State of Kansas
My Appt. Expires <f * : . 7/"

-

Xotary Public Sedgwick Cowmty, Kansas

Printer’s Fee: $202

MSTATE.OFIKANSAS:]

(AINOTICE OFIFIING

-MAPPUICATION.FOR
COQ/\MINGUING OFR

1

o
=
[
&
=
o
3
Qo
Q
z
3
[
=
«
&
@
3
‘?
-

N W SE/4mipSec,
AN18-215-11W QI Stafford
S CountyNKansas gy
AnyJpersonsiwholob-
jiectitolprotest agains|
Ihi#ap‘plicaﬁon shall
beMreauired litoMfile
theirMconcernsXwith
thelConservationlDi-
visionlof lithe W Staté
fCorporation Commis=|
sionfoffth

4@l Kansas within 15 days|
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rotestsishaillbelfile
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summary,proceeding,

ifgvalidliprotests¥are|
received Jthismatter|
rghea-

RECEIVED

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUN 112010 - .

SERVATION DIVISION
con WICHITA, KS
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B Received Fax o Jun 25 2010 LBBPM Fax Station . FGHoll Lo 1L o 1 |

JUN-25-221@ @1:53P FROM:ST JOHN NEWS (62015493829 T0: 13166840594 P.1

o | /{—/Xf’ZZ()?U ol
AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF KANSAS, STAFFORD, COUNTY SS:

Keith Lippoldt, being first duly sworn, deposes and Legal Notice
says: That he is Publications Manager of the St. John : _ . g

rr———— . e

News, a weekly.News‘paper printed in t_he Sta}te gf ’ First publshed in the 1, John o
~ ~- — Kansas,-and-published:in.and:of -general circulation I o e NS Mty 28,2010, i e o
Stafford County, Kansas, with a general paid circula- | SEFOMETHESTATE. -
tion on a weekly basis in Stafford County, Kansas, and : e c.%nﬁ‘p%n:aorgggm |
that said newspaper is not a trade, religious or frater- TNOTICE O Pl ANBAS:
nal publication. - %ﬁ&m rg'n '
i i i kly at least 50 times a _
Sald'newspaper is published weekly cast >0 times 2  May 2, 2010 |
year; has been so published continuously an ufl} _ .
rupted in said county and state of a period of more * RE:FR . Holl &m& Li.c.
than five years prior to the first publication of said : mwlnal.o_ p'%nd mmwm om-
notice; and has been admitted at the post office of St. : k:g:lcr;?;m&u:mcum “‘.
John, Kansas in said County as second class matter. LOWWO™ 4313 Statford
, Kensas,
The attached was published on the following dates in 4 52« Al O"M ‘IM 3":t,, “, o,
i 1 : ‘ sased Mineral intere .
a regular issue of said newspaper \ iy mdownm. mm -
aons 304Ver CONCo 5
1st 'Publicati‘on M‘ﬂ"{‘ D-(f » 2010 : You, and each one of you, are
2nd Publication , 2010 heraby notifled that F. Q. Holl
.. Company, L.L.C. has filed an
2010 .
3rd Publication ’ : application to commingle pro- ) o
: 4th Publication” ===~ -7~ ~ — - 52010 - -~ = ¥~~~ - giction fram the Lansing.
Sth Publication , 2010 | o 1y Rider AT 35
|
' icati , 2010 18 well, located SE NW SE/4
6th Publication Sec. 18-218-11W, Stafford
County, Kansas.

" Any persons who objact or
protest against thig application.
shall be required to file their
gonons valtz thg COnta:ervation

v ivision of the Stata Corporas-
(Publications Manager) tion Commission of the State of
Kanaas within 15 days from tho

© date of the publication. These

. protests shall be filed pursuant

SUBSCRIBED and swom to before me this to Commission’s regulations
and must atate specific reasons

why the grant of the applicstion

may cause waste, violate cor-

- relative rights or poljute the nat-

) (ﬂ day of 1 ,2010 ural resources of the state of
A + Kansas. if no protasts are

. recelved, this application may
ba granted through a summary
proceedln?. If valid protests are
racsived, this matter will be sel
for hearing.

77 TAll persons interested of con-
cerned shall take notice of the
foregoing and shall govarn
themselives accordingly.

F.Q. Holl Company, L.L.C
- 8431 E. Central, Suite 100,
Wichits, KS. 67208
" (316) £584-8481
' RECEIVED
" KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUN 28 2010

NSERVAT L Sridiule
co WICHITA. K5
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KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

Sec. 18-21S-11W  Stafford County
Commingling Application

RADER NO. 3-18
Lansing-Kansas City & Arbuckie

JUN11 2010

CONSERVATIUN DiviSION
WICHITA, KS
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